

CEC Product Listing – Importer Declaration (Inverters)

Inverter manufacturer/certificate holder	SolaX Power Network Technology		
Model numbers	 T-BAT-SYS-HV-S 	3.6 T-BAT HS7.2 3.6 T-BAT HS10.8 3.6 T-BAT HS14.4 3.6 T-BAT HS18.0 3.6 T-BAT HS21.6 3.6 T-BAT HS25.2 3.6 T-BAT HS25.2 3.6 T-BAT HS28.8 3.6 T-BAT HS32.4 3.6 T-BAT HS36.0 3.6 T-BAT HS43.2 3.6 T-BAT HS43.2	
Importer Company Name	SolaX Power Aus Pty Ltd		
Importer Trading Name (if different)			
ABN:	69 628 495 367		
Trading Address	12-18 Lascelles St, Springvale VIC 3171		
ERAC No	E7570		
Website	www.solaxpower.com		
Email (For Warranty Claims/Tech Support)	service@solaxpower.com		
Phone (For Warranty Claims/Tech Support)	1300476529		
Contact Person	Joey Zhang		
Contact Email	joey.zhang@solaxpower.com		
Contact Phone Number	1300476529	M	
Phone: +61 3 9929 4100 Fax: +61 3 9929 4101 info@cleanenergycouncil.org.au	Level 20, 180 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000, Australia	cleanenergycouncil.org.au ABN: 84 127 102 443	-

Declaration

As an importer of inverters for the Australian market, I will (Please Tick):

- Abide by the Terms and Conditions for listing an inverter on the Clean Energy Council (CEC) approved product list. Refer to: <u>https://www.cleanenergycouncil.org.au/industry/products/terms-and-</u>conditions/inverter-terms-and-conditions
- Register as a Responsible Supplier on the Electrical Equipment Safety System (EESS) Database
- Ensure my products are compliant with all relevant requirements as specified by Australian standards, regulations and legislation
- Expect that my product could be the subject of a testing program and will sell stock inverters for testing
- Understand that non-conformances with certification could lead to removal from the CEC approved product list
- Include full disclosure of country of manufacture in my customer documentation
- Maintain a public website which provides access to customer documentation (datasheet, install manual and warranty) as provided to CEC by the manufacturer.

Name Joey Zhang

Signature

Date

05/06/2023

Please return this signed document to CEC products@cleanenergycouncil.org.au